in said annexed documents, including Performance and Payment Bonds, if required, and are 
hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Contract, and shall be known as the Contract 
Documents. 

2. Price and Work.  For the estimated monetary consideration of eight million two 
hundred ninety six thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents ($8,296,900.00), as set forth 
in the award and Bid Proposal pricing, Contractor promises and agrees to perform or cause to 
be performed, in a good and workmanlike manner, under the direction and to the satisfaction of 
the City’s “Engineer,” and in strict accordance with the Specifications, all of the work as set forth